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Housing Inventory Count by Program Type
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Exits to Permanent Housing by Program Type Returns to Homelessness Over Time
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Proportion of Housing First Projects by Year*

2017 2018 2019

92% 96%

HMHousing First MINon-Housing First

Number of Projects by Year

2017 2018 2019
Housing First Projects 36 34 25
Non-Housing First Projects 3 3 1

*In 2020 HUD awarded renewal projects noncompetitively, therefore no new data was collected and Housing First data remains the same from 2019 to 2020.



Data Summary: Maine

Number of Sheltered Persons in Families
Number of Unsheltered Persons in Families
Number of Sheltered Individuals
Number of Unsheltered Individuals
Total Homeless Persons
Number of Sheltered Families
Number of Unsheltered Families
Number of Total Families
Sheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Unsheltered Chronically Homeless Individuals
Total Chronically Homeless Individuals
Sheltered Veterans
Unsheltered Veterans
Total Veterans
Sheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Unsheltered Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)
Total Unaccompanied Youth (up to 24)

Rate People Return to Homelessness in 6 Months
Number of People who are Homeless for the First Time
Rate People Exit from ES, SH, TH, and RRH to PH
Rate People in PSH and OPH Retain or Exit to PH

Emergency Shelter (ES)

Safe Haven (SH)

Transitional Housing (TH)
Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH)
Rapid Re-Housing (RRH)

Other Permanent Housing (OPH)

Continuum of Care (CoC)
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG)
Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP)

2016
906
14
1,215
106
2,241
292

297
156
43
199
125
21
146
161
16
177

2016
13.4%
4,015

44.1%
93.3%

2016
1,274
15
1,195
2,561
79
157

2016
$11,810,751
$1,483,975

2017
856
72

1,244
108

2,280
286
21
307
189

189
120
11
131
143
35
178

2017
13.2%
4,450
40.5%
94.3%

2017
1,217
15
1,225
2,500
369
24

2017
$12,932,975
$1,472,565

Point-In-Time Count Summary

2018 2019
1,059 871
7 3
1,359 1,140
91 92
2,516 2,106
339 282
2 1
341 283
197 178
1 33
198 211
106 108
13 8
119 116
143 112
9 13
152 125

2018 2019
8.7% 8.1%
4,346 3,912
41.9% 41.6%
96.8% 96.5%

2018 2019
1,225 1,222
15 15
1,494 1,017
2,360 2,532
298 331
89 115

Award Summary

2018 2019
$13,091,730 $13,792,998
$1,460,637 $1,513,327
$3,354,677 -

2020
803

1,153
136
2,097
259

260
184
44
228
93
10
103
129
10
139

System Performance Measures Summary

2020
7.2%
3,025
39.0%
96.6%

Housing Inventory Count Summary

2020
1,241
15
1,092
2,404
309
114

2020
$14,625,379
$1,557,297

2019-20 Change
-68
2
13

2019-20 Change
-1%
-887
-2.6%
0.1%

2019-20 Change
19

2019-20 Change
$832,381
$43,970

% Change
-8%
67%
1%
48%
-0%
-8%
-0%
-8%
3%
33%
8%
-14%
25%
-11%
15%
-23%
11%

% Change
N/A
-22.7%
N/A
N/A

% Change
2%
-0%
%
-5%
1%
-1%

% Change
6%
3%



